

Tuition and Fees Schedule 2024-2025

Application Application			
K3 $- 2^{nd}$ Grades $- 45 3 rd $- 12^{th}$ Grades $- 85 (includes academic testing)			
Enrollment			
New Student Enrollment	\$150		
Returning Student Re-Enrollment	\$75 – By April 30 th / \$150 After April 30 th		

Program Fees – DRAFT RECOMMENDED			
Grade level(s)	Half	Full	
K3-K4	\$185	\$370	Commitment Fee (This reserves your student's place at CCS)
K5	\$248	\$496	Half of Program Fee
Elementary	\$285	\$570	Due June 5 (nonrefundable; per student)
Grades 7-11	\$293	\$586	Balance of Program Fee
High School Seniors	\$325	\$650	Due July 5 (nonrefundable; per student)

Tuition – DRAFT REQUIRED

- 1. Families choosing the annual tuition option receive a \$50 discount (payment due by August 5).
 2. Bi-annual payments are due August 5 and January 5.
 - 3. Monthly payments are due August through May on the 5th or 20th of each month.

Grade	Annual	Bi-Annual Payments	10 Monthly
Preschool (K3-K4)	\$4,500	\$2,250	\$450
Elementary (K5-6 th)	\$5000	\$2,500	\$500
High School	\$5,500	\$2 , 750	\$550

Resource Advantage: Curriculum assistance and accommodations

\$1,500 per subject with a maximum of three subjects. This is in addition to tuition.

Parents should apply for Exceptional SC Grant.

Multi-Child Tuition Discounts (Annual)					
\$500 discount for second \$600 discount for third Fourth child and above pay					
child	child	\$50/month for tuition			

Patriots Club (After-school Care) – DRAFT REQUIRED Choose the 5 th or 20 th monthly		
Registration	\$40 by July 31 / \$75 after July 31	
Noon – 3 p.m. (K3-K4)	\$1,575 (\$175/month)	
Noon – 6 p.m. (K3-K4)	\$2,430 (\$270/month)	
3 – 6 p.m. (K5-6)	\$1,575 (\$175/month)	
After Care for 7 th -12 th Grade Registration	\$40 by July 31 / \$75 after July 31	
After Care for 7 th -12 th Daily or monthly charges	\$10 per hour or \$150 per month	

Other Fees			
Damaged or Lost Textbook	Replacement cost of book		
Late Fee	\$35 (assessed the 11 th or 26 th of each month)		
Returned Payment Fee	\$35 (regardless of circumstance)		

Optional Opportunities					
Sports Fees (per sport)	Elementary - \$30	Middle S	chool - \$50	High School - \$65	
Arts After School Progra	\$65				
Hot Lunch Program	Order lunches and pay in advance on FACTS; costs vary.				
Scrip Program	Another way to save money on tuition! Call the office for more information or visit ccsmb.com/about-ccs/fundraising.				

Financial Policies

- 1. No monthly statements will be mailed.
- 2. All fees other than tuition are nonrefundable and nontransferable. Tuition is nonrefundable if the student has been to school any day during the month, or if the student withdraws without proper notification. Exception may be made if the account has been paid in full for the school year. Monthly payments have been calculated based upon an annual rate and are due in full regardless of the number of school days in any given month.
- 3. Unpaid balances cannot be carried over from one month to the next. Parents who do not pay by the 25th of the month will be notified that their children may not attend classes on the first day of the new month.
- 4. Students whose accounts are not current by the end of each semester will not be allowed to take their final exams for that semester. Students who do not take final exams will receive no credit for that semester's work. There will be a financial hold on report cards, transcripts, and other school records if payment is not current at the end of each month.
- 5. Any special financial arrangements must be requested in writing and approved by the administration.

Tuition Credit Referral Program

Refer your friends and family to Calvary! Referring families receive a \$500 tuition credit for each family that enrolls, and each referred family receives a \$100 tuition credit.